
WPA REGIONAL CONGRESS “INTERDISCIPLINARY UNDERSTANDING OF CO-MORBIDITY IN PSYCHIATRY: 

FROM SCIENCE TO INTEGRATED CARE” 

 

 

Saturday 15th May 2021 

MOSCOW TIME ZONE (GMT+3) 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 
 

17:30-

18:30 

18:30 – 

19:30 

 

 

OPENING CEREMONY 

Afzal Javed (WPA/UK) 

Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) 

Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden) 

Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus) 

Edmond Pi (WPA/USA) 

Anna Vasilieva (Russia)  

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday 16th May 2021 

MOSCOW TIME ZONE (GMT+3) 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

 

08:30-

10:00 

 

 

 

09:30 – 

11:00 

State of the art symposia 

MENTAL DISORDERS IN THE COVID-19 STORM 

Chairs: Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus), 

Galina Mazo (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Konstantinos Fountulakis (WPA/Greece) - The impact of 

COVID-19 pandemic on mental health 

Natalia Treushnikova (Russia) - Adolescent mental health and 

well-being in times of COVID-19 in Russia 

Galina Mazo (Russia) - Mental health in patients with affective 

disorders during COVID-19 pandemic (presenter –Grigory 

Rukavishnikov) 

COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH IN DIFFERENT 

COUNTRIES 

Chairs: Tsuyoshi Akiyama (Japan), George Kostyuk (Russia) 

Speakers: 

For-Wey Lung (Taiwan) - Global Chinese Community Psychiatry 

Workshops: Past and Present. 

Tsuyoshi Akiyama (Japan) - Recent trends in mental health services 

in Japan. 

Natalia Semenova (Russia), George Kostyuk (Russia) - 

Community-based mental health services in Russia with special 

reference to women mental health. 

Tatiana Galako (Kyrgyzstan) - Problems of primary health care in 

the provision of mental health care in the Kyrgyz Republic 

 

10:00-

10:30 

11:00 – 

11:30 
Break 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

Symposia  

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

 

 

10:30-

12:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11:30 – 

13:00 

 

 

State of the art symposia 

INTEGRATIVE CARE CHALLENGES FOR EDUCATION 

Chairs: Thomas Schulze (WPA/Germany), 

Natalia Petrova (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Roger Ng (WPA/China/Hong-Kong) - Global psychiatric 

education – whom, where, when and how?  

Alexey Bobrov (Russia) - The intergenerational gap and 

HUMAN, BRAIN AND NOVEL VIRUS: BIOLOGICAL, 

PSYCHOLOGICAL AND SOCIAL CONSEQUENCES OF COVID-

19 PANDEMIC 

Chairs: Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia), Daria Smirnova (Russia)  

Speakers: 

Konstantinos Fountoulakis (Greece) - Mental health of general 

population during COVID-19 associated lockdown: data from 40 

countries  



 

 

methodological problems of modern psychiatric education in 

Russia 

Natalia Petrova (Russia) - Key Priorities in Education and 

Training in Psychiatry Beyond 2021 (presenter - Egor 

Chumakov) 

 

Florence Thibaut (France) - Women’s mental health in the time of 

COVID-19 pandemic  

Paul Cumming (Switzerland) - Cerebral metabolism in COVID-19 

patients: up-to-date review of brain imaging data 

Avinash DeSousa (India) - The challenge of Telepsychiatry during the 

COVID-19 Pandemic 

 

12:00-

13:00 

13:00 – 

14:00 
Break 

14:30-

15:00 

15:30 – 

16:00 

Break 

 

 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

13:00-

14:30 

 

 

 

14:00 – 

15:30 

 

 

 

 

 

State of the art symposia 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES CHALLENGES FOR 

INTEGRATED CARE  

Chairs: Wendy Burn (UK), Anna Vasileva (Russia) 

Speakers: 

John Allan (Australia) – The goal for integrated mental health care in 

Australia 

Wendy Burn (UK) - A taste of things to come: Integrating 

Neuroscience into clinical practice 

Oye Gureje (Nigeria) - Comorbidity and the challenge of holistic 

care. 

Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus) - Child and adolescent psychiatry 

in the countries of the 10th Zone of the World psychiatric association: 

challenges and opportunities 

 

IMPLEMENTATION OF WPA CURRICULUM ON 

INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE AND SEXUAL 

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN 

Chairs: Donna Stewart (Canada), Natalia Semenova (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Donna Stewart (Canada) - The Curriculum background, 

translation and implementation. 

Margarita Kachaeva, Natalia Kharitonova, Svetlana Shport 

(Russia) - WHO’s Mental Health Strategy for Women’s mental 

health: A view from Russia. 

Marta Rondon (Peru) - SV in Curriculum: A view from Latin 

America and the Caribbean. 

Natalia Semenova (Russia) - Translating and implementing the 

Curriculum for Russian psychiatrists and clinical psychologists 

 



16:30-

17:00 

17:30 – 

18:00 
Break 

 

17:00-

18:30 

 

18:00 – 

19:30 

 

 

Plenary Session # 1 

Chair: Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden), Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Afzal Javed (WPA/UK) - WPA’s priorities for action during 2020-23 

Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) - The new approach to systematic of mental disorders common pathways vs comorbidity 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

 

15:00-

16:30 

 

 

 

 

16:00 – 

17:30 

 

 

 

 

State of the art symposia  

BIPOLAR DISORDERS IN THE LIGHT OF COMORBIDITY 

Chairs: Edmond Pi (WPA/USA), Valery Krasnov (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Simavi Vahip (Turkey) - Comorbidity of bipolar disorders and OCD: 

challenges for patients and clinicians 

Thomas Schulze (WPA/Germany) - Genetics and Pharmacogenetics 

of Bipolar Disorder 

Elena Kostukova (Russia) - Some opportunities for individualized 

therapy for bipolar affective disorder 

 

SYMPOSIUM ON PSYCHODERMATOLOGY  

Chairs: Mohammed Jafferany (USA), Dmitry Romanov 

(Russia)  

Speakers: 

Mohammed Jafferany (USA) - Psychodermatology: 

psychosocial and psychoneuroimmunological perspectives 

Andrey Lvov (Russia) - Skin presentations of 

psychodermatological disorders 

Igor Dorozhenok (Russia) - Nosogenic mental disorders in skin 

diseases 

Dmitry Romanov (Russia) - Delusional disorders in 

dermatovenerology  

 



Monday 17th May 2021 

MOSCOW TIME ZONE (GMT+3) 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

08:30-

10:00 

 

 

09:30 – 

11:00 

State of the art symposia  

ICD 11 

Chairs: Zurab Kekelidze (Russia), Georgy Kostyuk (Russia)  

Speakers: 

Geoffrey Reed (USA) - Implementation and Training for ICD-11 

for Mental, Behavioral and Neurodevelopmental Disorders: 

Strategies and Partnerships 

Wolfgang Gaebel (Germany) - Psychotic disorders in ICD-11: 

Implementing education and training for global quality treatment 

and care 

Vladimir Poznyak (WHO/Belarus) - The opportunities provided by 

ICD-11 for enhancing prevention and management of disorders 

due to substance use and addictive behaviors 

Discussant. Zurab Kekelidze (Russia) 

 

 

10:00-

10:30 

11:00 – 

11:30 
Break 

 

 

10:30-

12:00 

 

 

11:30 – 

13:00 

 

Special Session №1: Meet the WPA  

Chairs: Afzal Javed (WPA/UK), Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) 

Co-chair: Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) 

Discussions: EC members  

12:00-

13:00 

13:00 – 

14:00 
Break 

 

13:00-

14:30 

 

14:00 – 

15:30 

 

Special Session №2: WHO/WPA 

PANDEMIC AND MENTAL HEALTH COLLABORATIVE RESPONSE TO EMERGENCIES  



 

 Chairs: Afzal Javed (WPA/UK), Dan Chisholm (WHO) 

Speakers: 

Dan Chisholm (WHO) - Mental health consequences of and responses to COVID-19 in the WHO European Region 

Anna Vasileva (Russia) - Mental health factors as an obstacle for pandemic fighting 

Gisele Apter (WPA/France) - Perinatal health during the pandemic a mental health issue for parent and infant  

14:30-

15:00 

15:30 – 

16:00 
Break 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

 

15:00-

16:30 

 

 

 

16:00 – 

17:30 

 

 

 

 

State of the art symposia  

COMORBIDITY OF MENTAL DISORDERS 

Chairs: Norman Sartorius (Croatia/Switzerland),  

Oleg Limankin (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Paul Summergrad (WPA/USA) - Medical Psychiatry: redefining the 

boundaries of medical psychiatric co-morbidity 

Valery Krasnov (Russia) - Comorbidity disorders: time challenges 

Marina Samushia (Russia) - Mental disorders caused by cancer of the 

female reproductive system 

PROMOTING PSYCHIATRY AMONG MEDICAL 

STUDENTS: WPA INITIATIVE 

Chairs: Bulent Coskun (Turkey), Muhammad Waqar Azeem 

(Qatar) 

Speakers: 

Bulent Coskun (Turkey) - Medical Students awareness 

activities in Turkey on the importance of mental health and 

psychiatry, in line with WPA Action Plan 2021-2023 

Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) - New approaches to attract 

undergraduates to psychiatry 

Imran Haider (Pakistan) - Mental Health and medical students 

in Pakistan 

 

16:30-

17:00 

17:30 – 

18:00 
Break 

 

 

17:00-

18:30 

 

 

18:00 – 

19:30 

 

 

Plenary Session #2 

Chair: Anna Vasilieva (Russia), Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) 

Speakers: 

Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden) - Mental Health and Suicide Prevention during Covid-19 pandemic 

Helen Herrman (Australia) - Integrated care across the lifespan in women’s mental health 

 



 

Tuesday 18th May 2021 

MOSCOW TIME ZONE (GMT+3) 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

 

08:30-

10:00 

 

 

 

09:30 – 

11:00 

 

 

 

State of the art symposia 

CHILD & ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY:  

Chairs: Roger Ng (WPA/China/Hong-Kong)   

Igor Makarov (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Gordana Milavic (UK) - Transforming Mental Health Services 

for Children and Adolescents in England, UK post COVID -

19 

Muchel Botbol (WPA/France) - Effects of Globalization on 

Children and Adolescents psychopathology    

Sam Tyano (Israel) - Early-onset aggression and violence 

 

PSYCHIATRIC DISORDERS IN GENERAL MEDICINE 

Chairs: Anatoly Smulevich (Russia), Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Anatoly Smulevich (Russia) Beatrice Volel (Russia) Dmitry Romanov 

(Russia) - Psychiatric disorders affecting medical conditions with 

emphasis on personality and disorders of schizophrenia spectrum 

Nikolai Neznanov (Russia), Anna Vasileva (Russia) - Modus vivendi 

illnesses as pychosomatic construct, implementation for diagnostic 

and therapy 

Stanislav Ivanov (Russia) - Psychopharmacotherapy in Psychosomatic 

Disorders 

 

10:00-

10:30 

11:00 – 

11:30 
Break 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

10:30-

12:00 

 

 

11:30 – 

13:00 

 

 

ETHICAL PROBLEMS FOCUS ON EUTHANASIA  

Chairs: Sam Tyano (Israel), Michel Botbol (WPA/France) 

Speakers: 

Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden) - Euthanasia and assisted 

suicide: legal and ethical aspects 
Jeremie Sinzelle (France) - Nazi Euthanasia as a genocidal 

elimination program: example of Aktion-T4 and Aktion-

Jekelius 

Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) - Eutanasia in Psychiatry:Quo 

DYNAMIC PSYCHIATRY AN INTEGRATIVE THEORETICAL 

AND PRACTICAL TREATMENT CONCEPT  

Chairs: Maria Ammon (Germany), Vasileva Anna (Russia) 

Speakers: 

Maria Ammon (Germany) - Dynamic Psychiatry An Integrative 

Theoretical and Practical Treatment Concept 

Anna Vasileva (Russia) - The group dynamic phenomena impact in 

mental health during COVID 19 pandemic 

Ilse Burbiel (Germany) - „Interdisciplinarity“ from the view of 



Vadis? Dynamic Psychiatry. What does it imply? 

 

12:00-

13:00 

13:00 – 

14:00 
Break 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

 

13:00-

14:30 

 

 

 

14:00 – 

15:30 

 

 

 

 

State of the art symposia 

PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY AND INTEGRATED CARE 

Chairs: Edmond Pi (WPA/US), Mikhail Ivanov (Russia)  

Speakers: 

Edmond Pi (WPA/US) - Psychopharmacology: A Cross-cultural 

Perspective 

Siegfried Kasper (Austria) - Clinical characteristics of treatment 

resistant depression and its treatment implications 

Mikhail Ivanov (Russia) - Recognition and Treatment of 

Cognitive Dysfunction in Affective Disorders (presenter - Maria 

Yanushko) 

 

SYMPOSIUM MISCELLANEOUS 

Speakers: 

Yuri Savenko (Russia) - 30th Anniversary of the independent 

psychiatric association of Russia (IPAR) 

Tatyana Galako (Kyrgyzstan) - Characteristics of the suicidological 

situation among the elderly people in the Kyrgyz Republic 

Maxim Marachev (Russia) - Early career psychiatrists council in 

Russia 

 

14:30-

15:00 

15:30 – 

16:00 
Break 

Central 

European 

Time 

Moscow 

Time 

Symposia 

Hall 1 Hall 2 

 

 

 

15:00- 

16:30 

 

 

 

16:00 – 

17:30 

 

 

 

 

GENDER AND MENTAL HEALTH: RECENT 

DEVELOPMENT 

Chairs: Anita Riecher-Rössler (Switzerland), Natalia Semenova 

(Russia) 

Speakers: 

Anita Riecher-Rössler (Switzerland) - Gender differences in 

emerging psychosis. 

Ludmila Gorobets (Russia) - Antipsychotic medication: Gender 

differences in tolerance and medication response omen. 

Michele Riba (USA) - Psycho-oncology: Gender issues. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Joana Sá Ferreira (Portugal) - Gender, culture and forensics: 

Challenges on interculturality and multiculturalism. 

Discussant. Marta Rondon (Peru) 

 

16:30-

17:00 

17:30 – 

18:00 
Break 

 

 

17:00-

18:30 

 

 

18:00 – 

19:30 

 

 

Plenary Session #3 

Chair: Edmond Pi (WPA/USA), Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus) 

Speakers: 

Norman Sartorius (Croatia /Switzerland) - Priorities in dealing with a pandemic of comorbidity of mental and physical disorders 

Eugeny Krupitsky (Russia) - Long Acting Extended Release Naltrexone for Opioid Dependence: Implantable and Injectable 

 

18:30-

19:00 

19:30-

20:00 
 

CLOSING CEREMONY 

Afzal Javed (WPA/UK) 

Nikolay Neznanov (Russia) 

Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden) 

Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) 

 

 


