WPA REGIONAL CONGRESS "INTERDISCIPLINARY UNDERSTANDING OF CO-MORBIDITY IN PSYCHIATRY: FROM SCIENCE TO INTEGRATED CARE"

Saturday 15th May 2021

Central European Time	Moscow Time	
17:30-	18:30 -	
18:30	19:30	OPENING CEREMONY
		Afzal Javed (WPA/UK)
		Nikolai Neznanov (Russia)
		Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden)
		Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus)
		Edmond Pi (WPA/USA)
		Anna Vasilieva (Russia)

Sunday 16th May 2021

Central European	Moscow Time	Symposia	
Time		Hall 1	Hall 2
08:30- 10:00	09:30 – 11:00	State of the art symposia MENTAL DISORDERS IN THE COVID-19 STORM Chairs: Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus), Galina Mazo (Russia) Speakers: Konstantinos Fountulakis (WPA/Greece) - The impact of COVID-19 pandemic on mental health Natalia Treushnikova (Russia) - Adolescent mental health and well-being in times of COVID-19 in Russia Galina Mazo (Russia) - Mental health in patients with affective disorders during COVID-19 pandemic (presenter –Grigory Rukavishnikov)	 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH IN DIFFERENT COUNTRIES Chairs: Tsuyoshi Akiyama (Japan), George Kostyuk (Russia) Speakers: For-Wey Lung (Taiwan) - Global Chinese Community Psychiatry Workshops: Past and Present. Tsuyoshi Akiyama (Japan) - Recent trends in mental health services in Japan. Natalia Semenova (Russia), George Kostyuk (Russia) - Community-based mental health services in Russia with special reference to women mental health. Tatiana Galako (Kyrgyzstan) - Problems of primary health care in the provision of mental health care in the Kyrgyz Republic
10:00-	11:00 -		Break
10:30	11:30		Dicak
Central European	Moscow Time	Symposia	
Time		Hall 1	Hall 2
10:30- 12:00	11:30 – 13:00	State of the art symposiaINTEGRATIVE CARE CHALLENGES FOR EDUCATIONChairs: Thomas Schulze (WPA/Germany),Natalia Petrova (Russia)Speakers:Roger Ng (WPA/China/Hong-Kong) - Global psychiatriceducation – whom, where, when and how?Alexey Bobrov (Russia) - The intergenerational gap and	HUMAN, BRAIN AND NOVEL VIRUS: BIOLOGICAL, PSYCHOLOGICAL AND SOCIAL CONSEQUENCES OF COVID- 19 PANDEMIC Chairs: Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia), Daria Smirnova (Russia) Speakers: Konstantinos Fountoulakis (Greece) - Mental health of general population during COVID-19 associated lockdown: data from 40 countries

12:00-	13:00 -	RussiaCONatalia Petrova (Russia) - Key Priorities in Education and Training in Psychiatry Beyond 2021 (presenter - Egor Chumakov)Pau pati Avi CO	rence Thibaut (France) - Women's mental health in the time of VID-19 pandemic 1 Cumming (Switzerland) - Cerebral metabolism in COVID-19 ents: up-to-date review of brain imaging data nash DeSousa (India) - The challenge of Telepsychiatry during the VID-19 Pandemic
13:00	14:00	Bre	zak
Central European	Moscow Time	Symposia	
Time	Time	Hall 1	Hall 2
13:00- 14:30	14:00 – 15:30	State of the art symposia MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES CHALLENGES FOR INTEGRATED CARE Chairs: Wendy Burn (UK), Anna Vasileva (Russia) Speakers: John Allan (Australia) – The goal for integrated mental health care in Australia Wendy Burn (UK) - A taste of things to come: Integrating Neuroscience into clinical practice Oye Gureje (Nigeria) - Comorbidity and the challenge of holistic care. Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus) - Child and adolescent psychiatry in the countries of the 10th Zone of the World psychiatric association challenges and opportunities	 translation and implementation. Margarita Kachaeva, Natalia Kharitonova, Svetlana Shport (Russia) - WHO's Mental Health Strategy for Women's mental health: A view from Russia. Marta Rondon (Peru) - SV in Curriculum: A view from Latin America and the Caribbean.
14:30-	15:30 -	Bre	ak
15:00	16:00		

Central European	Moscow Time	Symposia	
Time		Hall 1	Hall 2
15:00- 16:30	16:00 – 17:30	State of the art symposia BIPOLAR DISORDERS IN THE LIGHT OF COMORBIDITY Chairs: Edmond Pi (WPA/USA), Valery Krasnov (Russia) Speakers: Simavi Vahip (Turkey) - Comorbidity of bipolar disorders and OCD: challenges for patients and clinicians Thomas Schulze (WPA/Germany) - Genetics and Pharmacogenetics of Bipolar Disorder Elena Kostukova (Russia) - Some opportunities for individualized therapy for bipolar affective disorder	SYMPOSIUM ON PSYCHODERMATOLOGY Chairs: Mohammed Jafferany (USA), Dmitry Romanov (Russia) Speakers: Mohammed Jafferany (USA) - Psychodermatology: psychosocial and psychoneuroimmunological perspectives Andrey Lvov (Russia) - Skin presentations of psychodermatological disorders Igor Dorozhenok (Russia) - Nosogenic mental disorders in skin diseases Dmitry Romanov (Russia) - Delusional disorders in dermatovenerology
16:30- 17:00	17:30 – 18:00	Breal	k
17:00- 18:30	18:00 – 19:30	Plenary Session # 1 Chair: Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden), Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) Speakers: Afzal Javed (WPA/UK) - WPA's priorities for action during 2020-23 Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) - The new approach to systematic of mental disorders common pathways vs comorbidity	

Monday 17th May 2021

Central	Moscow Time	Symposia		
European Time		Hall 1	Hall 2	
08:30- 10:00	09:30 – 11:00	State of the art symposiaICD 11Chairs: Zurab Kekelidze (Russia), Georgy Kostyuk (Russia)Speakers:Geoffrey Reed (USA) - Implementation and Training for ICD-11for Mental, Behavioral and Neurodevelopmental Disorders:Strategies and PartnershipsWolfgang Gaebel (Germany) - Psychotic disorders in ICD-11:Implementing education and training for global quality treatmentand careVladimir Poznyak (WHO/Belarus) - The opportunities provided byICD-11 for enhancing prevention and management of disordersdue to substance use and addictive behaviorsDiscussant. Zurab Kekelidze (Russia)		
10:00- 10:30	11:00 – 11:30	Break		
10:30- 12:00	11:30 – 13:00	Special Session №1: Meet the WPA Chairs: Afzal Javed (WPA/UK), Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) Co-chair: Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) Discussions: EC members		
12:00- 13:00	13:00 – 14:00	Break		
13:00- 14:30	14:00 – 15:30	Special Session №2: WHO/WPA PANDEMIC AND MENTAL HEALTH COLLABORATIVE RESPONSE	TO EMERGENCIES	

		Chairs: Afzal Javed (WPA/UK), Dan Chisholm (WHO) Speakers: Dan Chisholm (WHO) - Mental health consequences of and responses to COVID-19 in the WHO European Region Anna Vasileva (Russia) - Mental health factors as an obstacle for pandemic fighting Gisele Apter (WPA/France) - Perinatal health during the pandemic a mental health issue for parent and infant	
14:30- 15:00	15:30 – 16:00	Break	
Central European Time	Moscow Time	Symposia	
15:00- 16:30	16:00 – 17:30	Hall 1State of the art symposiaCOMORBIDITY OF MENTAL DISORDERSChairs: Norman Sartorius (Croatia/Switzerland),Oleg Limankin (Russia)Speakers:Paul Summergrad (WPA/USA) - Medical Psychiatry: redefining the boundaries of medical psychiatric co-morbidityValery Krasnov (Russia) - Comorbidity disorders: time challenges Marina Samushia (Russia) - Mental disorders caused by cancer of the female reproductive system	Hall 2 PROMOTING PSYCHIATRY AMONG MEDICAL STUDENTS: WPA INITIATIVE Chairs: Bulent Coskun (Turkey), Muhammad Waqar Azeem (Qatar) Speakers: Bulent Coskun (Turkey) - Medical Students awareness activities in Turkey on the importance of mental health and psychiatry, in line with WPA Action Plan 2021-2023 Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) - New approaches to attract undergraduates to psychiatry Imran Haider (Pakistan) - Mental Health and medical students in Pakistan
16:30- 17:00	17:30 – 18:00	Break	
17:00- 18:30	18:00 – 19:30	Plenary Session #2 Chair: Anna Vasilieva (Russia), Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) Speakers: Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden) - Mental Health and Suicide Prevention during Covid-19 pandemic Helen Herrman (Australia) - Integrated care across the lifespan in women's mental health	

Tuesday 18th May 2021

Central Moscow Symposia		Symposia	
European Time	Time	Hall 1	Hall 2
08:30- 10:00	09:30 – 11:00	State of the art symposiaCHILD & ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY:Chairs: Roger Ng (WPA/China/Hong-Kong)Igor Makarov (Russia)Speakers:Gordana Milavic (UK) - Transforming Mental Health Servicesfor Children and Adolescents in England, UK post COVID -19Muchel Botbol (WPA/France) - Effects of Globalization onChildren and Adolescents psychopathologySam Tyano (Israel) - Early-onset aggression and violence	PSYCHIATRIC DISORDERS IN GENERAL MEDICINE Chairs: Anatoly Smulevich (Russia), Nikolai Neznanov (Russia) Speakers: Anatoly Smulevich (Russia) Beatrice Volel (Russia) Dmitry Romanov (Russia) - Psychiatric disorders affecting medical conditions with emphasis on personality and disorders of schizophrenia spectrum Nikolai Neznanov (Russia), Anna Vasileva (Russia) - Modus vivendi illnesses as pychosomatic construct, implementation for diagnostic and therapy Stanislav Ivanov (Russia) - Psychopharmacotherapy in Psychosomatic Disorders
10:00- 10:30	11:00 – 11:30		Break
Central European Time	Moscow Time	Symposia Hall 1 Hall 2	
10:30- 12:00	11:30 – 13:00	ETHICAL PROBLEMS FOCUS ON EUTHANASIA Chairs: Sam Tyano (Israel), Michel Botbol (WPA/France) Speakers: Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden) - Euthanasia and assisted suicide: legal and ethical aspects Jeremie Sinzelle (France) - Nazi Euthanasia as a genocidal elimination program: example of Aktion-T4 and Aktion- Jekelius Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia) - Eutanasia in Psychiatry:Quo	DYNAMIC PSYCHIATRY AN INTEGRATIVE THEORETICAL AND PRACTICAL TREATMENT CONCEPT Chairs: Maria Ammon (Germany), Vasileva Anna (Russia) Speakers: Maria Ammon (Germany) - Dynamic Psychiatry An Integrative Theoretical and Practical Treatment Concept Anna Vasileva (Russia) - The group dynamic phenomena impact in mental health during COVID 19 pandemic Ilse Burbiel (Germany) - "Interdisciplinarity" from the view of

		Vadis?	Dynamic Psychiatry. What does it imply?
12:00- 13:00	13:00 – 14:00	1	Break
Central Moscow European Time Symposia			
Time		Hall 1	Hall 2
13:00- 14:30	14:00 – 15:30	State of the art symposia PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY AND INTEGRATED CARE Chairs: Edmond Pi (WPA/US), Mikhail Ivanov (Russia) Speakers: Edmond Pi (WPA/US) - Psychopharmacology: A Cross-cultural Perspective Siegfried Kasper (Austria) - Clinical characteristics of treatment resistant depression and its treatment implications Mikhail Ivanov (Russia) - Recognition and Treatment of Cognitive Dysfunction in Affective Disorders (presenter - Maria Yanushko)	SYMPOSIUM MISCELLANEOUS Speakers: Yuri Savenko (Russia) - 30th Anniversary of the independent psychiatric association of Russia (IPAR) Tatyana Galako (Kyrgyzstan) - Characteristics of the suicidological situation among the elderly people in the Kyrgyz Republic Maxim Marachev (Russia) - Early career psychiatrists council in Russia
14:30- 15:00	15:30 – 16:00	Break	
Central	Moscow	Symposia	
European Time	Time	Hall 1	Hall 2
15:00- 16:30	16:00 – 17:30	GENDER AND MENTAL HEALTH: RECENT DEVELOPMENT Chairs: Anita Riecher-Rössler (Switzerland), Natalia Semenova (Russia) Speakers: Anita Riecher-Rössler (Switzerland) - Gender differences in emerging psychosis. Ludmila Gorobets (Russia) - Antipsychotic medication: Gender differences in tolerance and medication response omen. Michele Riba (USA) - Psycho-oncology: Gender issues.	

		Joana Sá Ferreira (Portugal) - Gender, culture and forensics: Challenges on interculturality and multiculturalism. Discussant. Marta Rondon (Peru)
16:30- 17:00	17:30 – 18:00	Break
17:00- 18:30	18:00 – 19:30	Plenary Session #3 Chair: Edmond Pi (WPA/USA), Oleg Skugarevsky (WPA/Belarus) Speakers: Norman Sartorius (Croatia /Switzerland) - Priorities in dealing with a pandemic of comorbidity of mental and physical disorders Eugeny Krupitsky (Russia) - Long Acting Extended Release Naltrexone for Opioid Dependence: Implantable and Injectable
18:30- 19:00	19:30- 20:00	CLOSING CEREMONY Afzal Javed (WPA/UK) Nikolay Neznanov (Russia) Danuta Wasserman (WPA/Sweden) Petr Morozov (WPA/Russia)